would not qualify for recognition under Ind AS in the individual balance sheet of the acquiree. Assets and liabilities that do not qualify for

recognition under Ind AS are excluded from the opening Ind AS balance sheet. The Company did not recognise or exclude any previously

recognised amounts as a result of Ind AS recognition requirements.

(ii) The company has considered previous GAAP carrying amount for Property, Plant and Equipment and Intangible Assets as deemed

cost as on the date of transition to Ind AS.

FUTURE E-COMMERCE INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Notes to Financials Statements for the year ended March 31, 2017

(All Amounts in Lakhs only unless stated otherwise)

Effect on Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2016 and April 1, 2015

 Previous

GAAP

 Effect of

transition to Ind

AS

 As per Ind AS

balance sheet

 Previous

GAAP

 Effect of

transition to

Ind AS

 As per Ind AS

balance sheet

-   -   -   -   -   -

-   -   -   -   -   -

209.33   -   209.33   209.33   -   209.33

4.13   -   4.13   4.07   -   4.07

103.96   -   103.96   206.06   -   206.06

-   -   -   -   -

317.42   -   317.42   419.46   -   419.46

259.54   -   259.54   299.92   -   299.92

8.98   -   8.98   7.40   -   7.40

0.40   -   0.40   2.80   -   2.80

0.93   -   0.93   1.35   -   1.35

269.85   -   269.85   311.47   -   311.47

587.27   -   587.27   730.93   -   730.93

2,413.81   -   2,413.81   2,413.81   -   2,413.81

2,684.46   (2,684.46)   -   2,684.46   (2,684.46)   -

-   2,684.46   2,684.46   -   2,684.46   2,684.46

(9,201.74)   -   (9,201.74)   (9,189.09)   -   (9,189.09)

(4,103.47)   -   (4,103.47)   (4,090.82)   -   (4,090.82)

(4,103.47)   -   (4,103.47)   (4,090.82)   -   (4,090.82)

4,680.16   -   4,680.16   4,724.71   -   4,724.71

-   -   -   0.62   -   0.62

10.57   -   10.57   96.42   -   96.42

4,690.73   -   4,690.73   4,821.75   -   4,821.75

4,690.73   -   4,690.73   4,821.75   -   4,821.75

587.26   -   587.26   730.93   -   730.93

 Total Liabilities

 Total Equity and Liabilities

 Property, plant and equipment

 Intangible Assets

 Financial Assets

 (i) Loans

As at March 31, 2016 As at April 1, 2015

 End of Last period presented under GAAP Date of Transition

 Total Current Liabilities

 Current Liabilities

 Financial Liabilities

 (i) Trade Payables

 Other Current Liabilities

 Provisions

 (iii) Loans

 Other Current Assets

 Total Current Assets

 Current Assets

 Financial Assets

 (i) Trade Receivables

 (ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents

 Total Non Current Assets

 Non Current Assets

 Equity attributable to owners of